RECC

08-12-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

F-5985

attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commission

100791847 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Name and address of receiving

party(ies): Name: Doei Gaiso Yugen Gaisha

Internal Address:

Street Address: 436 Teraato, Daifuku, Kuwana-shi,

Mie-ken, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Hideo GOTO

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date:

July 17, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is August 3, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: _

C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.

Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg

Chanin Building

Suite 3303

Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit

account

8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original posument.

C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing

August 3 Date

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/11/1998 JWATKINS 00000132 101250 09128502

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

10 . . . 9 55

For value received, I/We, Hideo Goto	
residing respectively at 1200-169 Nishi-B	essho, Kuwana-shi,
Mie-ken, Japan	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DOEI GAISO	YUGEN GAISHA
a corporation existing under the laws ofJapan	
located at <u>436 Teraato, Daifuku, Kuw</u> Japan	ana-shi, Mie-ken,
and its successors, assigns, and legal representative interest for all countries including the United State certain inventions relating to	
JOINT DEVICE FOR FLOOR	
executed by me/W on this date, and all patents which all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademis improvements or resulting therefrom to said Confinterest, and covenant that I/we have full right so communicate to said Company or its representate respecting said improvements and testify in any lopapers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce properthe United States.	ons thereof, and authorize and arks to issue all patents on said apany as assignee of the entire to do, and agree that I/wexwill lives any facts known to me/usy egal proceedings, sign all lawful an applications, make all rightful I said Company, its successors,
Signature Xulso Dato	Date <u>July 17, 1998</u>
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0174